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NO. L-9-97 E.D.  NO. [ 15& 97 J.D.

DATE OF SALE: =197 _

¥ g 7 I. e

BID PRICE ( INGLUDES COSTS ) $ QWQ—

POUNDAGE 2% BID PRICE $ 12,67

TRANSFER TAX 2% BID PRICE $

MISC. COSTS $ VAN

TOTAL NEEDED TO PURCHASE $ ——Lr%;f 1%
Tt MR

PURCHASER(S)

ADDRESS

NAME(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S) :

AMOUNT RECEIVED BY SHERIFF FROM PURCHASER(S) :

TOTAL DUE 5 (G#'?Tg/
s LESS DEPOSIT  $ _ Q0p,
DOWN PAYMENT  §

.

L o AMOUNT DUE IN
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REAL ESTATE
SHERIFF'S SALI:——CUST SHEET
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. 327 E.D. NO. [/Sc - ? 7 J.D. DATE OF SALE_I_Z_-:?’!’_?_‘Z_IIMI: OF SALE J1!34
DOCKET AND RETURN K b St

SERYICE PER DEFENDANT OR GARNISHEE 8.

LEVY (PER PARCEL) -

MALLING COSTS i27]_

AUVERTISING, SALE BILLS, & COPIES 1<

ADVERTISING SALE (PLUS NEWSPAPER) 15,

MILEAGE AT 5O

PUSTING HANDBILLS 15, -

CRYING?ADJOURN SALE (EACH SALE) T

SHERIFF'S DEED T N

TRANSEER TAX FORM _ 26, T

DISIRIBUTION FORM _Pu,

OMHER 4,80 .

Lo &b s BRI oo YT -
/ TUTAL ........................ ) $___Z&%'L:1‘1 {‘_, Lo T

1 P '
PRESS-ENTERPRISE INC $ 264,20 I A S
SOLICITUR'S SERVICES 50, R
TOTAL. oo e e 220

PROTHONUTARY (NOTARY) S i,

RECORDER OF DEEDS YGRS

OTHER e

TOTAL . e e e et eeeans ol SO

REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BOROUGH, TWP. & COUNTY TAXES, 19 ¢
SCHOOL DISTRICT TAXES, 19 S
DELINQUENT TAXES, 19, 19 S
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MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
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Eaw Offices

FEDERMAN AND PHELAN

Suite 900
Two Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19102-1799
{215} 563-7000
Telecopicr # (215) 563-5534

Frank Federman
Lawrence T. Phelan
Hareld N. Kaplan*
Peter C. Cilio*

Leslic E. Puida*
Francis S. Hallinan*
Danicl G, Schmieg
Thomas M. Federman®
Michele M. Bradford
Rosemarie Diamond*
Danielle Tribuiani*
Lisa D. Blankenburg*
Daniel Hoch
*Admitted in PA and NJ
Administraior

Donald E. Goodman

December 23, 1997

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bilcoomsburg, PA 17815

Re: BOGART, Paul C. & Kimberly A,
RD #2 Box 189-P
Orangeville, PA 17859

Gentlemen:

Media Office

643 North Heilbron
Media, PA 19063
{610) 891-6744

New Jersey Office
Suite 505
Sentry Office Plaza
216 Haddon Avenue
Westmont, New Jersey 08108
(609) 858-5115
Telecopier # (609) 858-9462

I hereby assign my bid on the above captioned property which was

knocked-down to me as "“attorney-on-the-writr,

to FEDERAL HOME LOAN

MORTGAGE CORPORATION, 1900 Market Street, Suite 800, Philadelphia, P3

12103 .

Enclosed please find two Statements of Value and two stamped self-

addressed envelopes for your convenience.

Your cooperaticn in this matter would be appreciated.

Pamela S. Fouch for
Federman and Phelan

WQMJ‘AM

Ocwen Federal Bank
Account # 2867679
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLYANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
DEPT. 280603

HARRISBURG, PA 17128.0603

| L RECORDER'S U/SE ONLY

Stare Tax Poud
REALTY TRANSFER TAX
STATEMENT OF VALUE

Eoox Number

Foge Number

Dote Recorded

[ Sec Reverse for Instructions

Complete sach section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1) the full value/zonsideration is not set forth in the deed, (2] when the deed
is without consideration, or by gift, or {3} a tax exemption is ciaimed. A Statement of Value is not required if the transfer is wholly exempt from tax
based on: {1} family relgtionship or (2} public utility ecsemant. If more space is needed, ottach additional sheet(s}.

A CORRESPONDENT -

All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

MName

¥rank Federman - FEDERMAK AND PHELAN

Telsphone Numbar:

Areo Code (215 I 563-7000
Street Address City State Zip Code
Suite 900, Twoe Penn Center Plaza Philadelphia PA 19102
B TRANSFER DATA Date of Acceptanca of Docoment
Grantor(s)/Lessor|s} Grantee{s}/lessoo(s)
Sheriff of Columbia County FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGACE CORP.
Street Address Street Addrass
35 West Main Street 1900 Market Street, Suite 800
City Stote Zip Code |C'=ty State Zip Code
Bloomsburg, P4 17815 | Fhiladeiphia PA 19103

C PROPERTY LOCATION

Street Address

RD 2 Box 189-p

ICi'fy, Township, Borough
i Orangeville

Counry
Columbia

[Tax Porces Nomber

| 15-12-17-03

1 School District

D VALUATION DATA

i. Actual Cash Considergtion

|2. Other Consideration I3, Totel Consideration
i

633.47 [ + 0.00 =  633.47
4. County Assessed Valus F|..'}. Common Level Ratio Fagor 6. Fair Market Volue
19,377.00 |x 2.57 : = 49,7328.89

E EXEMPTION DATA

to. Amount of Exemption Cioimed

1007

k. Percentage of Interast Canveyed

[ 100%Z

2. Chack Appropriate Box Bejow for Exemption Claimed

Will or intestate syccession

{Name of Decedsni]

{Estate File Number}

Tronsfer to industrial Development Agency.
Transter to o trust, {Atrach complete copy of frust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)

Transter between principal und agent. {Anach complete copy of egencyistraw party agreement.}

T ET 0T )

Transters to the Commonwaealth, the United States and Instrumentaiities by gift, dedication, candemnation or in liey of condemnation.
{if condemnation or in liev of condemnation, attuch copy of resciution.}

<)

Transfer from mortgagor ‘o o holder of o mortgage in defauit, Merigoge Book Number _ 026 . Page Number _983

Corrective or confirmatery desd. [Attach complete copy of the prior deed being corrected or confirmed.)

i

Stotutory corporote consolidation, merger or division. {Aftach copy of articles.)

(7 L

Other (Please expiain exemption claimed, i other than listed above,) Transfer to Federal Home Loan Mortgage

Corporation is Exempt Pursuant to SEc. #91.193 (b) (1) (v) of the Pennsylvania Realty
Transfer Tax Regulations. This is a Government Agency.

Under penalfias of low, | dectare that | hove exomined this Statement, including accompuonying information, ond to the bast of my knowlsdge
and balief, it is frue, correct and complete,

Signature of Correspondent or Responsibie Porty Dore
FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQ. 4-; /,':;?5\{/ %?,7

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN THE RECORDER’S REFUSAL
TO RECORD THE DEED,
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e e , i RECORDER'S USE ONLY
g‘ 4 > | ?ﬂl‘ Tox Paw
-—-q.ﬁ-adh' I REALI I TRANSFER TAx Book Mumber
COMMONWELLTH OF PENMNEYLVANIA .
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE | STATEMENT OF VALUE Foge Member
BUREAL OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
DEFT. 280603 H . o -
HARRISBURG. P& 17128-0603 | See Reverse for Instructions or¢ Racorded

Compiete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1) the full valua/consideration is not set forth in the deed, {2) when the deed
is without consideration, or by gift, or [3] a tax exemption is ciaimed. A Statement of Value is not required if the tronsfer is wholly exempt from tax

based on. {1 fomily reiarionship or {2) public urility easement, #f more space is nesded, attach additional sheetis},
A CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries moy be directed to the following person:
Nome Telephone Number:
¥rank Federman - FEDER}E\L ARD PHELAN Area Code {215 } 563~7 000
Street Address City Stote Zip Code
Suite 900, Two Penn Center Plaza Philadelphia PA 19102
B TRANSFER DATA iDuie of Accep e of Doc 1
Granror(s)/Lessorys) I Granteas)/Lessea]s]
Sheriff of Columbia County - FEDERAL HOME LOAK MORTGAGE CORP.
Stres* Adores: ) |Enreet Adgress
35 West Main Street [ 1900 Market Street, Suite 800
Ciry Store Zip Code 1Sty State Zip Code
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 | Philadelphia PA 19103
C PROPERTY LOCATION
Stree' Adoress 'City, Terwnship, Borough
RD 72 Box 189-P | Orangeville
County School District Tex Parce: Numper
Columbia | ‘ 15-12-17-03
D VALUATION DATA
I, Acwol Cosh Consioeranion 12. Dther Comiaeration jl Total Consideration
633.47 |+ 0.00 = 633.47
4 County Assessec Valle ;3. Comman Leve: Ratio Foeror | ©- Fait market Value
19,377.00 |)< 2.57 = 49,748.89
E EXEMPTION DATA
ig. Amount of Exemphion Cloimed : tb. Percentage of intersst Conveyed |
1007 | 1007

Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Cloimed

5]

Will or intestare succession

{Name o° Decedent) {Estene Fiim Mumosr)

Transfer 1o tndustrial Deveicpment Agency,
Tronsfer 1o a trust. {Atech compiete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.}

Transfer between principal and agent. {Attach complete copy of cgencyfsrrow pariy agreement.j

NN NN

Transfers 1o the Commonwealth, the United Srares and Instrumentalities by git, dedication, condemnation or in liev of condemnation,
(If condemnation or in fiew of condemnaticn, attach copy of resolution.)

Transter fram mergager 1o & holder of g mortguge in default. Morgoge Book Number _ 626 . Page Number 983

LK:
[ Corrective or confirmatory deed. {Attach complete copy of the prior deed being corrected or confirmed.)
—
L Stotutory corperare consolidation, merger or division, {Atach copy of articles.)

Other {Please expioin exemption claimed, if other than listed obove.) Transfer to Federal Home Loan Mortgage

Corporation is Exempt Pursuant to SEc. #91.193 (b) (1) (v) of the Pennsylvania Realty
Transfer Tax Regulations. This is a Govermment Agency.

Under penalties of low, [ dectare that | have exomined this Statement, including accompanying information, and to the bast of my knowiedge
and balief, it is trus, correct and complete.

| Signature of Cor dent or Res ible Party Date

) o

| FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQ. e E G

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY Ok ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN THE RECORDER’S REFUSAL
TO RECORD THE DEED.




FEDERMAN and PHELAN

By: FRANK FEDERMAN
Identification No. 12248
Suite 200

Twoe Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19102
{215} 563~-7000

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

FIRST UNION MORTGAGE CORPORATION

VS.

PAUL C. BOGART
KIMBERLY A. EBOGART

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 1156-CV-1997

LL]

CERTIFICATION

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE,

hereby verifies that he is

attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter, and that
the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91

because it is:

( ) an FHA mortgage

() non-owner occupied

{ ) vacant

{xx) Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

This certification is made subject to the penalties of
18 Pa. C.8. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsificatien to

authorities.

Lo : PR .
S i s - L
J o . ) . e
- e .

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff
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5. Received By: (Frinf Name) and fee is paid)

¢ Penn Center Plaza, Suite 000

Frank Federman, Esq.
Philadelphia, PA 19102
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HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY 24 HOUR PHONE

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 (717} 784-6300
{(717) 784-1931 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 FAX {717) 784-0257

_ IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
F_'irst Union Mort_qage Corporat_mn OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PLAINTIFF

No. 69 CD of Term, 19_97

W3,

' | WRIT of Executieon-Mortgage Foreclosure
ijber}y Bogart

DEFENDANT | ISSUED  CK#10289 in the amount of 33.00.

NOw, _ HWednesday October 15, _ 19 97 Harry A Roadarmel, Jr,

High Sherift of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, do hereby deputize the Sheriff of . _Luzerne County

County, Pennsylvania, to execute this Writ. This deputation being made at the request and risk of the Plaintiff.
Defendants atleged address is . 203 Redcoat Lane Wil keS-BaN"e, P4 18706 i

Sh r|ff Coiumb:a County Pev/nsylvama

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOw, _THURSDAY, OCTOBER 23 19 _97 a4t 4:50 _ _ o'clock .

within WRIT OF EXECUTION-MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE upon .. KIMBERLY BOGART
NOTLCE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

M, served the

al HER- RESEDENCE,-203- REDCOAT-LANE;—ASHLEY,—PA - . - - by handing to

—- -—VANCE-JENKINS —HBER FATHER - S - . atrue and attested copy of the
original . . - . and made knownto_ _ HIM . -~ the contents thereof.
Sworn and Subscribed before me So Answer;y

this ___28TH . o 74 7’ '
-\ K, w
day of . OCTOBER o 19 _97 N W Y _ .
AR - DY, WACSE '
_ & A LA P

({},M?:MWMW Bligficri
- Sheriff

19, ., Seereturn endorsed hereon by Sheriff of

County, Pennsylvania, and made a part of this return

Sco Answers,

Sheriff

Deputy Sheriff



PHONE
{(717) 784-199

HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

24 HOUR PHONE
{717) 784-6300
FAX (717) 784-0257

) IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
__First Unien Mortgage Corporation ) OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PLAINTIFF
ve. No. 69 CD of Term, 19_S87 .
. WRIT of Execution-Mortgage Foreclosure
Kimberly Bogart _ 9e9
DEFENDANT ISSUED  CK#1028% in the amount of 33.00.
NOw, _Wednesday October 15, 19 97 Harry A Roadarmel, Jr.

High Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, do hereby deputize the Sheriff of _

Luzerne County

County, Pennsylvania, to execute this Writ. This deputation being made at the request and risk of the Plaintiff.

Defendants alleged address is

203 Redcoat Lane Wilkes-Barre, P,h 18706

Wocedt) sl N

Sl

C\f'olumbla County, Per/nsylvama

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

M, served the

—.— by handing to

a true and attested copy of the

NOW, 19 at o'clock .
within upen
at _
original . and made known to

Sworn and Subscribed before me

_ the contents thereof.

So Answers,

this ; — .
day of —.— 18
Sheriff
o Nétary Public BY: - _ —
Beputy Sheriff
- 19, .. See return endorsed hereon by Sheritf of

County, Pennsylvania, and made a part of this return

So Answers,

Sheritf

Deputy Sherilf






HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

o
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR THONE
7177 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (F17) 7846300

FAX (7I7) 764-11257
Frank Federman, Esq.

Two Penn Center Plaza, Suite 900 It THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Philadelphia, PA 19102 OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNA.

N. 69 of 1997
WRIT OF EXECUTION

SERVICE ON  Columbia County Tax Claim

ON October 14, 1997 e AT ~ 9:25 AM . A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE WITHIN

WRIT OF EXECUTION, A TRUE COPY OF THE NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE IN REAL ESTATE AND A

COPY OF THE DESCRIPTION OF PRUPERTY WAS SERVED ON Columbia County Tax Claim L

AT Courthouse, Bloomsburmn, PP.- BY DEPUTY SHERIFF Timothy Chamberlain

SERVICE WAS MADE BY HANDING THE SAID WRIT OF EXECUTIOH AND NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

IN REAL ESTATE AND A COPY OF THE DESCRIPTION TO  Lois Dunn, Secretary

S0 ANSWERS:

DEPUTY ;'HEP\I?FF !

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 31st Co DAY OF SHERTFF
October - 19__9?

x/_%u\ C.L—féf\ (H( %b‘f/\

NOTARIAL SEAL
SARAN HIWER, Nolary Pubis
Bioomisourg, Columbia County FA
My Commission Expirns June 21, 1608




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PLIONT

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (717) 704-6201
FAX:(717) 704-0257

FHONE
(717 389-5622

Frank Federman, Esq.

Two Penn Center Plaza, Suite 900 1M THE COURT OF COMMOM PLEAS
Philadelohia, PA 19102 OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENMNA,

N0, 69 of 1997
WRIT OF EXECUTION
SERVICE ON Fishinacreek Twn Tax Collector

ON__ October 14, 1997 ° AT " 11:00 AM. A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE WITHIN

WRIT OF EXECUTION, A TRUE COPY OF THE MOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE IN REAL ESTATE AND A
COPY OF THE DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY WAS SERVED ON Fishinacreek Twp Tax Collector

AT__ _RR#Z Box 199 Orangeville, PA BY DEPUTY SHERIFF Timothy Chamberlain

SERVICE WAS MADE BY HANDING THE SAID WRIT OF EXECUTION AND NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
IN REAL ESTATE AND A COPY OF THE DESCRIPTION TO Shirley Good, Tax Collector

S0 ANSWERS:

Gkl AT

DEPUTY SH%EIFC

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORL ME

THIS 3ist DAY OF SHEPIFF
October 31 . ]921
KBOL& oo

NOTARIAL SEAL
SARAH HOWER, Notary Public
Bioomsburg, Columbia County PA
My Commission Cxpivas Juhe 21, 1360




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

o 4
e -"q',’{ -]
SHERIEF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 )IOUR PHONE
717) 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (717) 7846300
’ FAX: (7i7) 784-0257
Frank Federman, Esq. :
Two Penn Center Plaza, Suite 900 IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Philadelphia, PA 19702 OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNS.

0. 69 of 1997
WRIT OF EXECUTION

SERVICE ON Caul Bodaart
ON October 16, 1997 | AT 3:45 PM ., A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE WITHIN

WRIT OF EXECUTION, A TRUE COPY OF THE HOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE IN REAL ESTATE AND A

COPY OF THE DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY WAS SERVED ON  Paul Bogart

AT  RR#3 Box 143A Benton, PA 17814 BY DEPUTY SHERIFF Timothy Chamberlain

SERVICE WAS MADE BY HANDING THE SAID WRIT OF EXECUTIOH AND NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

IN REAL ESTATE AND A COPY OF THE DESCRIPTIUN TO  Paul Begart, def's father .

SO ANSWERS:

e

fﬂﬂf{.
DEPYUTY SHEgEFF

/‘/ .'.4‘
e

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS st DAY QF SHEPIFF
October : 19 97
'l |
' )\)h /LcJ"g' d\ bli)‘@/\
NOTARIAL SEAL

SARANH HOWER, Notary Pubiic
Bloomsburg, Columbia County PA
My Commission Gxpires June 21, 1039
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HARRY A. ROADARMELJR

‘?’fa

KA AR e
SHERIFF OF COLUMEBIA COUNTY

. I'I.iONIE COURT HOUSE - P, O, BOX 300 14 HOUR PHONE
(717) 389-5622 SHERIFF ' SLGAMEBRIAIPALSPATE QUTLINE (717) 704-6300
RECEIVE AND TIME STAMP WRIT /7ﬁ‘~
DOCKET AND INDEX SO~ A f o )
SET FILE FOLDER UP R 7

CHECK FOR PROPER [HEQ
WRIT OF ExecuTion
copY OF pescripTion
WHEREABOUTS OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF'S SALE o
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM |/
AFFIDAVIT QF LIENS LIST s
< feont e T
CIIECK FOR om8.00 = L e
* IF ANY OF THE ABQVE ARE MISSING DO MOT PROCEDL ANY FURTHER WITH SALE NOTIFY
THE ATTY TO SEND ADDITIONAL INFO )
~ ) —// e
SET SALE DATE AND ADV. DATES AND POSTING DATES 7/ 2. 7
POST ALL DATES ON CALANDER o
# SET SALE OATE AT LEAST 2MONTHS AFTER RECELVING WRLT
* SET ADV. DATES 3 THURSDAYS BEFORE SALE DATE TO RUM EVERY THURSDAY TILL SALE

3 TIMES
k SET POSTING DATE MO LATER THAN 30 DAYS PRIOR TO SALE
SET DISTRIBUTION DATE o9

* MUST BE FILED WITHIN 30 DAYS OF SALE (POSTED)
* MUST BE PAID 10 DAYS AFTER 1T MAS BEEN POSTED

-
FILL IN ALL NO'S OW LXECUTION PAPERS L
TYPE PROPER  INFO ON DESCRIPTION (rcfer to previos sales) o

SERYICE
TYPE CARDS FOR DEFENDANTS ¢ .
PUT PAPERS TOGETHER FOR DLFENDANTS

* COPY OF WRLT FOR EACH DEFENDANT

* NOTICE OF SHERIFF SALE

* COPY OF DESCRIPTION

PUI TOGETHER PAPERS FOR LEEM HOLDERS
* NOTICE OF SALE DIRECTED TQ THEM

SEND NOTICES TO LIEN HOLDERS VIA CERT. MAIL OR SENDERS RECIEPT
* DOCKET ALL TATES

ONCE DEFENDANTS ARE SLRVLED DGCKUT COSTS AND INIO




.

HARRY A. ROADARMELJR

SHERIFF QF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P. O. BOX 300
(717} 389-5622 BLOOMSUURG, PA- 17815

SHERIFF'S SALE QUTLINE COR'T

SALE BILLS

SEND DESCRIPTION TO PRINTER

24 HOQUR PHONE
(717) 784-6300(-7 )

Ax THE FOLLOWING NOTICES REQUEBE A LETTER WITH EXPLAINATIONS

SEND HOTICE TO PRESS DIRECTING HEEM TO ADY

SEND NOTICES TO LOCAL TAX COLLECTORS

NOTICES TO WATER AND SEWER AUTH.

SEND NOTICES TO FEDERAL AND STATE TAX AUTH

[F BUSINESS SEND COPY TO SBA AUTIL

HANDBILLS

SEND COPIES OF HANDBILLS TO:
RECORDER'S OFFICE

TAX CLAIM OFFICE

TAX ASSESSMENT OFFICE

PROTH OFFICE(post on board)

pOST IN FRONT LOBBY

POST IN SHERLFF'S OFFICE

SEND COPY TO ATTY

POST PROPERTY ACCORDING TO DATE SET‘

SEND RETURN OF PGSTING TO ATVY

DOCKET ALL COSTS -

PREPARE COST SHEET 2 DAYS BUFORL SALE

& BE SURE ALL COSTS ARE RECEIVED
PREPARE FINAL COSTS SHEET DAY OF SALL

HOLD SALE

POST PROPOSED SCHEDULE OF BISTRIBUTION ACCORDING TO DATE

PAY DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING TO OATE -

* WHEN PAYING INCLUDE ADODRESS OF CHANGE OF OMNER TO WAIOM 1T MAY CONCERN

‘RECORD SHERIFF FEES COLLECTED OH MONTHLY REPORT
PREPARE DEED ANMD TAX AFFIDAYIT TO BE RECORDED

WHEN DEED 1S RECORDED SEHO 70 BUYER

Tl el ]




DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN tract or parcel of land Situate in the Township of Fishingcreek, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin corner along the Westerly line of a 33 foot Township Public Road
leading from Jonestown to Asbury, and said iron pin being in line of lands of James Steiner:;
THENCE along the lands of Steiner, South 13 degrees West, 36.4 perches to a stone corner in line
of lands now or formerly of Lawson McHenry; THENCE along the lands now or formerly of
Lawson McHenry, North 10 degrees West 47.2 perches to a stone corper in line of land of Tract
No. 2; thence along the line of land of Tract No. 2, North 68 degrees 15 minutes East, 7.2 perch to
an iron pin corner along the Westerly line of the aforesaid Township Public Road; THENCE along
the Westerly line of the said Township Public Road South 37 degrees East 15.9 perch to an iron pin
corner, being the point and place of BEGINNING. WHEREON is erected a two story frame
dwelling house. CONTAINING 2.5 acres of land.

The aforesaid description prepared in accordance with Draft of Survey by Howard Fetterolf, R.E.,
dated October 19, 1967.

TAX PARCEL #15-12-17-03.

RECORD OWNER

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Paul C. Bogart and Kimberly A. Bogart, husband
and wife by Deed from Paul Z. Bogart and Nancy A. Bogart, husband and wife dated 6/7/96,
recorded 6/7/96, in Record Book 626 page 979.



WRIT OF EAECUTION — (MORTGAGE FORECL: JRE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 t0 3183 and Rule 3257

- IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
FIRST UNION MORTGAGE CORPORATION

........................................................................ No. 1136 CV 1997 ?’éTDTerm 199.7......-...‘5_0_

3 O SRR Term 19 . eeeieiiviiimanes |.D.

WRIT OF EXECUTION
KTMBERLY A. BOGART

. (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
]
Com.mox:\;ea-ltt.h'c;f Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia
TO THE SHERIFF OF oo COLUMB LA e, COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To sstisfy 1ne judgment,interesi and costs in the above mzilsr you z/e Zirected 1o levy Lpen and s2f the fellowing descrided oracerty lspenifically
described property befowls

SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Amount Dye $ 17,:14.33
Interest from 10/8/97 — SALE [ S
12. PER DIEM
Total $ 67 $ Plus costs

as endorsed.

Dated lﬁ "{jﬂﬁ /77}/' of County, Penna,

(SEAL)




DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN tract or parcel of land Situate in the Township of Fishingereek, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin corner along the Westerly line of a 33 foot Township Public Road
leading from Jonestown to Asbury, and said iron pin being in line of lands of James Steiner;
THENCE along the lands of Steiner, South 13 degrees West, 36.4 perches to a stone corner in line
of lands now or formerly of Lawscn McHenry; THENCE along the lands now or formerly of
Lawson McHenry, North 10 degrees West 47.2 perches to a stone corner in line of land of Tract
No. 2; thence along the line of land of Tract No. 2, North 68 degrees 15 minutes East, 7.2 perch to
an iron pin corner along the Westerly line of the aforesaid Township Public Road; THENCE along
the Westerly line of the said Township Public Road South 37 degrees East 15.9 perch to an iron pin
corner, being the point and place of BEGINNING. WHEREON is erected a two story frame
dwelling house. CONTAINING 2.5 acres of land.

The aforesaid description prepared in accordance with Draft of Survey by Howard Fetteroif, R.E.,
dated October 19, 1967.

TAX PARCEL #15-12-17-03.

RECORD OWNER

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Paul C. Bogart and Kimberly A. Bogart, husband
and wife by Deed from Paul Z. Bogart and Nancy A. Bogart, hushband and wife dated 6/7/96,
recorded 6/7/96, in Record Book 626 page 979.




FIRST UNION MORTGAGE CORPORATION

PAUL

KIMBERLY A.

action, by its attorney, FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQ., sets forth as of the
date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following
information concerning the real property located at RD #2, BOX 189-
P, ORANGEVILLE,

COLUMBIA COUNTY

CIVIL DIVISION

vs.
C. BOGART
BOGART : NO. 115&6-CV-1997
AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
{Affidavit No. 1)
FIRST UNION MORTGAGE CORPORATION , Plaintiff in the above

BPA 17859.

1.

PAUL

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Name and address of Owner{s) or reputed Owner{s):

NAME

C. BOGART

KIMBERLY A.

LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address
cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate}

RD #2, BOX 189-P
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859

BOGART

RD #2, BOX 189-P

2.

SAME

ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859

Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

NAME

AS ABOVE

none

Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is

LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address
cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate)

a record lien on the real property to be sold:

NAME

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage

of record:

NAME

LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address
cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate)

LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address
cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate)



5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien
on the property:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address
' cannot be reasonakly ascertained,
please so indicate)

none

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record
interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by
the sale:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address
cannot bhe reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate)

nene
7. Name and address of every other person whom the plaintiff has

knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be
affected by the sale:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address
cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate)

TENANT /OCCUPANT RD #2, BOX 189-P
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are
true and correct to the best of my personal Kknowledge or
information and bkelief. I understand that false statements herein
are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating
to unsworn falsification to authorities. \

October 7, 1997 TN S CRTTTIN
DATE FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff




herift levyving upen or attaching ony properiy uader

WATCHMAN—~2ny deputy s

WAIVER OF

Form 4

tis I &2 I

B R X - =

(33 & Ex @

3. . T 1156-CV-1997 19

ks , oe E 22O A

6% ik

Pz a E .

55; e HARRY A. ROADARMEL Sheriff

- i T % .

é‘:, : < E COLUMBIA County, Pa.

:-E: 5': Eé = Sir: — There will be placed in your hands for service a Writ of

FE N N P EXECUTION (REAL ESTATE)

%40 T - S P , styled as follows:

] g = 2

_3;3% < iz £ FIRST UNION MORTGAGE CORPORATION . . PAUL C. BOGART & KIMBERLY A. BOGART

EEh E Plaintiff Defendant

Ei_z Z The defendant will be found atRD#Z’BOXLSQ_P’ORANGEVILLE’PA17359

52 2 - :

:E: .%;E e Avtorney for Plaintff

N mE

iy $&83

P <ot If Writ of Execution, state below where defendant wiil be found, what goods and chattels

= = & . . 3

€23 Ere shall be seized and be levied upon.  Tf real estate, attach fve double spaced type written copies of

:_9: E_‘%E description as it shall appear on the new deed together with Street and Number of the premises.

3 _?_‘; g=¢ Flease do not furnish us with the old deed or mortgage.

-ty =3 E

iy Z a3

1774 £33 ..(SEE_ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTIOND. . . oo
g- 4 g

s i

.‘;‘ ‘é _E—: E E ..............................................................................................................................................................................



COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

FIRST UNION MORTGAGE CORPORATION

v3.

PAUL C. BOGART
KIMBERLY A. BOGART

NO. 1156-CV-1997

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No. 1)

FIRST UNION MORTGAGE CORPORATION , Plaintiff in the above
action, by its attorney, FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQ., sets forth as of the
date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following
information concerning the real property located at RD #2, BOX 189-
P, ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859.

1. Name and address of Owner{s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address
cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate)

PAUL C. BOGART RD_#2, BOX 189-PF
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859
KEIMBERLY A. BOGART RD #2, BOX 189-P
ORANGEVILLE, PA 1785%
2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address

cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate)

SAME AS ABOVE

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is
a record lien on the real property to be sold:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address
cannot be reasoconably ascertained,
please so indicate)

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage
of record:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (1if address
cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate)

none



5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien
on the property:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address
' cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate)

none

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record
interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by
the sale:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (i1f address
cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate)

none

7. Name and address of every other person whom the plaintiff has
knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be
affected by the sale:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address
cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please sc indicate)

TENANT /OCCUPANT RD #2, BOX 189~P

ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are
true and correct to the best of my perscnal knowledge oOr
information and belief. I understand that false statements herein
are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating
to unsworn falsification to authorities. \

. A | L
o - -
october 7, 1997 [ LS T DS A S A AL
DATE FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff




HARRY A. ROADARMLL, JR.
Q: \‘13\\ x,
¥

ﬂlhﬁ% x’\ !

SEIERITE QF COLUMBIA COUNTY
[FIERTSIS COUHRD THYAE < P, L BOX 300 IV HOUE Tl
7)Y A0l OXOMIIURG, PA - 1TUIS 12070 704 N

DATE: October 1}_“199?

RE: Sherifl's sale Advertising ales

_First _Union

MNo. 69 ot ]5_3_7[1) Mo 1156 > of ]997 Jn

Mortaage Corpyt. Paul and Kimberty Bogart

PDear Sir:
Please advertisce the onclosed SHERLFT SALE on the loblowing, dales:

Lst week  November 20, 1997 ) o i
| e SALE DATE: DECEMBER 11, 1997
2rd WE‘-C"(____ November 27, ___7.:':’37-__ I at 11:30 AM

31d woeele Dec_gm_bger 4 "*99?

Fecl frec Lo contact me 10 vou have any questions.

Respoct Nl 1y

qmw

Horry A R id nle Ji.
Shevi 'l - %




FARRY A, ROADARMEL, JR,

‘:,3':"
‘L’rdiij"j;i !;'J' ol \Q

w,l".»r
SHEGEE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Mt GOURE HOVSL -« 0 Q. BOX Sy TR LA
171F) SRR MLOOMIIURG, PA 1705 17) 00 ot
J89-5622 )
Dater netober 11, 71997
To: Frank Federman, Esq.
Two Penn Center Plaza., Suite 900
Philadelphia, PA 19102 L
Re: Eirst lnjon Mortgagqe Corporation V. Paul C. and Kimberly A. Boqart

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a nolice of A upcoming Sheriff's Sele, I you have any

clatms against Uhig Properly, notify this office IMMEDTATELY,

Please Feel Free Lo contact we wilh any questions You may have.

¥§£spacLIu ly,
Harry A E oadariel, Jr

Sherifrf ur Colwbiyg County



HARRY A, ROADARMEL, R,

S,

.,
{2 o7
Pt nJ-’_‘.?‘

.-ﬂ
SHERITE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FrOrMg CRuRr Hnause - CoQ. BOX Jou : 2GR
17170 2GR HLOOMIDUNG, I'A i7uis 23 -t

389-5622

Date:l  perober 11, 1997

To: €olumbia Co. tax Clajim
Court House
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

"e: Eirst Unjon Mortgage Corporationvs. Paul C. and Kimberly A. Bogart

Mo * gy of 1997 1y Ho: 1156 of 1997 Ju

—

Dear Sir:
tnclosed is a nolice of an upcoming Sheriffis Sale, If }ou have any
claims against Lhis property, noltily this office IMMEDLATELY .

Please feel Free Lo contact me wilh any questions you may have.

‘¥§§spuctfully

Harry A. Boadarme]
Chcrllf of Columbig CounLy



HARRY A, i{o}\DARMEL, IR

‘YLQ By

'I';*,l "_? ,.a‘fl' wl
SUHERIEE OrF COLUN;UI/\ COUNTY

FHEIME QUL I - I, Q. BOX Juu TN Bty
17471 SRS BLOOMIBURG, A 17015 (717 7o own

389-5622

Datel _geroher 11, 1997

To: _Shirley Good - Tax Collector
—RR#2 Box 199
Orangeville, PA" 17859

Re: Eiest linion Mortaage Corporation vs. Paul €. and Kimberly A. Bogart

Not - gg of 1997 ) Mot 1156 of__1997

Dear Sir:
tnclosed is a nolice uf an upcoming Sheriff's Sale.  If }ou have any
claims against Lhis properly, nolily Lhis offico IMMEDITATELY.,

Please feel fFree Lo contact me wilh any questions yOU may have.

\¥§§SDLCLIU ly,

Harry A oadarme ], Jr.
thI}If of Columbig County



HARRY A, ROADARMLL, R
?ﬁ

C
(
F 3. -"f ﬂ.if I{S)
Q-"\J[J A I“
a'.in?:’v-»ﬁ-r\
SHERIFE OQF COLUMUIA COUNTY
IR CAVUT IIUL_J.I\_[ -0 NOX Juw : TALNEEC BT R
FELFY SRRNIIC BLQOMMIURE, I'A trn15, {717) ZiW-tn
389-5622 .

Daler  petapber 1. 1997

rU'x\tty. Stephen Brandwene
Deputy Atty. General
Collection Unit-4th & Walnut St.
Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re: Eipst linion Mortaage Corporationvs. Paul C. and Kimberly A. Bogart

Mot T gy of 1997 | Mo: 1156 of 1997 Jo

Dear Sir:
tnclosed is a nolice of an upcaming Sheriffésg Sale, IF }Gu have any
clolws against Lhis properiy, notify Ihis office IPM!DIAI LY.

Please feel rree Lo contact me with any questions FOu may have.

\ggfpvctfully
Harry A % adixmcI, Jrr.

Chcixir of Columbia County



HARRY A, ROADARMEL, R,

SHERTEE OF COLUMYIA COUNTY
it CRURT S10uUs; - vooQ0 BOX Jug : EERTIFIRI T
§F 17 SRR VLOOUMSBURSG, I'A 17py5 17 12) 7i-non

389-5622

Date: _petoher 11, 1997

O Office of F.A.1.R
Dept. of Public Welfare
P.0. BOX 8016
Harrisburg, PA 17105

Re: First tinion Mortaage Corporationvs. Paul C. and Kimberly A. Bogart

No: ' gy of 1997 1B Ho: 1156 of 1997 U

Dear Sir:
Lirclosed is a nolice of an upcoming Sheviff's Sale, 1¢ }ou have any
claims against Lhis property, notily this office IMMEDTATELY,

Please feel freo Lo conbucl me wilh any questions ¥Ou may have.

ﬁspuctrul ly,

Harry AL Boadarwel, Jr.
SHCriff of Columbig County



HARRY A, ROADARMEL, IR,

SHEIIPE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
_bimang CUUKRT Toust - r, O, BOX Juu

: i UL M
R OMIBURG, I'A 11015
JJQ 5622

(Z17] 7.0

baler _petober 11, 1997

Too small Business Administration

20 N. Penna. Avenue
Room 2327
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701

R _fiygt 1nion Mortaade Corporationvs. Paul C. and Kimberly A. Bogart

No: T B9 af 1997 ) Mot 1156 of 1997 Jb

Dear Sir:
Enclosed is o nolice of an upcoming Sherif's Sale, If jeou have any
cloims agalnst Wis Properly, nolbil'y Lhis office IMMEDLATELY.

Please Feel Free Lo contact moe WL any questions ¥ou may have.

gspucti"ul ly,

lHarry A oadarme!, Jr.
Sherifr uf Columbio County



HARRY A, ROADARMEL, JR,

SHERIEE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

o COURE JHOUSE - I Q. 60X S5y UG PO
17151 SRIHIC BLOOMSOURG, FA 17045 G Fi ol
389-~5622 :

Daler _pergher 11. 1997

To: COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUDE———
BUREAU QF COMPLIANGE
CLEARANCE SUPPORT SECTION
DEPARTMENT 280946 T

HARRISBURGPA—17128-0946-—

Re: Fipst Unign Mortaage Cor;ﬁoration ¥s. Paul C. and Kimberly A. Bogart

No: 7 By of 1997 L) Ho': 1156 of 1997 Ju

Ue:lr Sir:

Enclosed 15 a nolice of an upcouing Sheriff's Salg,

LF )v'ou have any

claoims against Lhig properly, notify this office IMMEDTATELY .,

Please feel Free Lo contacl me wilh any questions ¥ou may have.

ﬁspvcuully

Harry A Boadarme] . Jr.
Shoey lrf of Columbia County



FIRST UNION MORTGAGE CORPORATION : COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION

L9717

NO. 1156-CV=-19%97

VS.

PAUL C. BOGART
EIMBERLY A. BOGART

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

October 7, 1997
TO: PAUL C. BOGART
KIMBERLY A. BOGART
RD #2, BOX 189-F
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859

THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

Your house (real estate) at RD #2, BOX 189-P, ORANGEVILLE, PA
17859, is scheduled to be sold at the Sheriff’s Sale on
fec. M 7977 at 11:30 a.m., in the Office of the Sheriff Columbia
County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA to enforce the court judgment of
$77,114.33 obtained by FIRST UNTON MORTGAGE CORPORATION (the
mortgagee) against you.

NOTICE CF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TQ PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you mnust take immediate
action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee
the back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable
attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay,
you may call: (215) 563~-7000.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition
asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if the
judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the ’
Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal
proceedings.



You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner
you contact one, the more chance you will have of stopping the
sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will
be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the price bid by
calling (215) 563-7000.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the
sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared to the value
of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the
Sheriff the full amcunt due in the sale. To find out if this has
happened, you may call (215) 563-7000.

4, If the amount due from the Buver is not paid to the
Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as if the sale
never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the
full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff glves a deed
to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings
to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid
for your house. A schedule of distribution of the money bid for
your house will be filed by the Sheriff on September 29, 1993.
This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The
money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless
exceptions (reasons why the propecsed distribution is wrong) are
filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after September 239,
1993.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of
getting your home back, if you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF ¥YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE
LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOQU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

FRED TRUMP, COURT ADMINISTRATOR
Columbia County Courthouse
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(717) 784-1991 Ext. 267



FEDERMAN and PHELAN

By: FRANK FEDERMAN

Identification No. 12248 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
Suite %00

Two Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19102

(215) S63-7000

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

FIRST UNION MORTGAGE CORPORATION

vs.

PARUL C. BOGART

KIMBERLY A. BOGART NO. 1156-CV-1997

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE, hereby verifies that he is
attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter, and that
on information and belief, he has knowledge of the following facts,
to wit:

{(a) that the defendant(s) is/are not in the Military or
Naval Service of the United States or its Allies, or otherwise
within the provisions of the Soldiers’ and Sailors’ Civil Relief
Act of Congress of 1940, as amended.

(b) that defendant PAUL C. BOGART is over 18 years of
age and resides at RD #2, BOX 189-P, ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859.

(c) that defendant KIMBERLY A. BOGART is over 18 years
of age, and resides at RD #2, BOX 189-P, ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859.

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.
C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.
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FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff




FEDERMAN and PHELAN

By: FRANK FEDERMAN
Identification No. 12248
Suite 900

Two Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19102
(215} 563-7000

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

FIRST UNION MORTGAGE CORPORATION

VS.

PAUL C. BOGART
KIMBERLY A. BOGART

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

£i-77
NO. 1156-CV-1997

CERTIFICATION

FRANK FEDERMaAN, ESQUIRE,

hereby verifies that he 1is

attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter, and that
the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91

because it is:

{ an FHA mortgage

( ) non-owner occupied

( ) vacant

(xx%) Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

This certification is made subject to the penalties of
18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.
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FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff



WAIVER OF WATCHMAN/WAIVER OF INSURANCE - Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon
or attaching any property under which writ may leave same without a
watchman, in custody or whoever is found in possession, after notifying
such person of such levy or attachment, without liakility on the part of
such deputy or the sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any 1loss,
destructicon or removal of any such property before sheriff’s sale
thereof: and the Sheriff is hereby released from all 1liability to
protect the property described in the above execution by insurance,
which insurance is hereby waived.
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Attorney for Plaintiff

FEDERMAN AND FHELAN
SUITE %00

TWO PENN CENTER PLAZA
PHILADELPHIA, PA. 19102
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FIRST UNION MORTGAGE CORPORATION : COLUMBIA COUNTY
: COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

vs. CIVIL DIVISION

PAUL C. BOGART
KIMBERLY A. BOGART

NO. 1156-CV-1997

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

October 7, 1597
TO: PAUL C., BOGART
KIMBERLY A. BOGART
RD #2, BOX 189-P
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859

THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TC COLLECT & DEBT AND ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

Your house (real estate) at RD #2, BOX 189-P, ORANGEVILLE, PA
17859, is scheduled to be sold at the Sheriff’s Sale on
at 11:00 a.m., in the Office of the Sheriff Columbia
county Courthouse, Blocmsburg, PA to enforce the court judgment of
$77,114.33 obtained by FIRST UNION MORTGAGE CORPORATION (the
mortgagee) against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOoU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate
action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee
the back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable
attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay,
you may call: {(215) 563-7000.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition
asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if the
judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the
Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal
proceedings.



You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The soconer
you contact one, the more chance you will have of stopping the
sale. (See notice on page two on how to cbtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF‘S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. TIf the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will
be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the price bid by
calling (215) 563-7000.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the
sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared to the value
of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the
Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find out if this has
happened, you may call (215) 563-7000.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paild to the
Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as if the sale
never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the
full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff glves a deed
to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings
to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paiq
for your house. A schedule of distribution of the money kid for
your house will be filed by the Sheriff on September 2%, 1993.
This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The
money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless
exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are
filed with the Sheriff within ten (1l0) days after September 23,
1993.

7. You may also have cother rights and defenses, or ways of
getting your home back, if you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE
LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

FRED TRUMP, COURT ADMINISTRATOR
Columbia County Courthouse
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(717) 784-1991 Ext. 267



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN tract or parcel of land Situate in the Township of Fishingcreek, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin corner along the Westerly line of a 33 foot Township Public Road
leading from Jonestown to Asbury, and said iron pin being in line of lands of James Steiner;
THENCE along the lands of Steiner, South 13 degrees West, 36.4 perches to a stone corner in line
of lands now or formerly of Lawson McHenry; THENCE along the lands now or formerly of
Lawson McHenry, North 10 degrees West 47.2 perches to a stone corner in line of land of Tract
No. 2; thence along the line of land of Tract No. 2, North 68 degrees 15 minutes East, 7.2 perch to
an iron pin corner along the Westerly line of the aforesaid Township Public Road; THENCE along
the Westerly line of the said Township Public Road South 37 degrees East 15.9 perch to an iron pin
corner, being the point and place of BEGINNING. WHEREON is erected a two story frame
dwelling house. CONTAINING 2.5 acres of land.

The aforesaid description prepared in accordance with Draft of Survey by Howard Feterolf, R.E.,
dated October 19, 1967.

TAX PARCEL #15-12-17-03.

RECORD OWNER

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Paul C. Bogart and Kimberly A. Bogart, husband
and wife by Deed from Paul Z. Bogart and Nancy A. Bogart, husband and wife dated 6/7/96,
recorded 6/7/96, in Record Book 626 page 979.




STATE OF PENNSYLVANTA } -
COUNTY OF COLUMBLA '

. ' .
g Assistant , . : .
Paula J. Barry, Publisher , being duly sworn according to law deroses

and says that Press Enterprise is a rien wspaper of general drculation with its principal offica and

-
-k -
2 o0

place of business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsbu:g County of Columbia and State o
Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily
continuously in said Town, County and State sinca the date of its establishment: that hersto
attached is a copy of the legal notice or advertisement in the above entitled proceecing which
the issue of said newspaperon . Nov., .2Q,.27,.Dec.. & .., 19, 97 . exact
as printed and pubiished; that the affiant is one of the cwners and publishers of said newsvaper
in which legal adverdsement or notca was published; that neither the afiant nor Prass
En-‘:&rp:ﬁse are interested in the subject mattar of said notice and advertisement, and that all of

the allegations in the foregoing stafement as to time, place, and character of putlication are ue.

Sworn and subscribed ta before me this

(Notary Public)

My Commission Expires

——r

Notarial Seal
Dennis L. Ashenfelder, Nutary Public
Scott Twp., Columbia County
w Commission Expires July 3, 1999 !

P IR il .
Andnow,. ... o e L1900 ] heraov certify that e Fdvertising and
publication charges amounting o3 .............. for pLD]_ShlPC“ the foregaing notice, and the



